RFC 9215
Using GOST R 34.10-2012 and GOST R 34.11-2012
Algorithms with the Internet X.509 Public Key
Infrastructure
Abstract
This document describes encoding formats, identifiers, and parameter formats for the GOST R
34.10-2012 and GOST R 34.11-2012 algorithms for use in the Internet X.509 Public Key
Infrastructure (PKI).

and ,
, ,
, March 2016, .
, , ,
, , May 2017,
.
9.2. Informative References
, , and ,
,
, , 2018, .
,
, 2012.
,
, 2012.
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Popov, V. Kurepkin, I. S. Leontiev "Additional Cryptographic Algorithms for
Use with GOST 28147-89, GOST R 34.10-94, GOST R 34.10-2001, and GOST R 34.11-94
Algorithms" RFC 4357 DOI 10.17487/RFC4357 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4357>
Cooper, D. Santesson, S. Farrell, S. Boeyen, S. Housley, R. W. Polk "Internet
X.509 Public Key Infrastructure Certificate and Certificate Revocation List (CRL)
Profile" RFC 5280 DOI 10.17487/RFC5280 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc5280>
Housley, R. "Cryptographic Message Syntax (CMS)" STD 70 RFC 5652 DOI
10.17487/RFC5652 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5652>
Dolmatov, V., Ed. A. Degtyarev "GOST R 34.11-2012: Hash Function" RFC 6986
DOI 10.17487/RFC6986 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6986>
Dolmatov, V., Ed. A. Degtyarev "GOST R 34.10-2012: Digital Signature
Algorithm" RFC 7091 DOI 10.17487/RFC7091 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7091>
Smyshlyaev, S., Ed. Alekseev, E. Oshkin, I. Popov, V. Leontiev, S. Podobaev, V.
D. Belyavsky "Guidelines on the Cryptographic Algorithms to Accompany
the Usage of Standards GOST R 34.10-2012 and GOST R 34.11-2012" RFC 7836 DOI
10.17487/RFC7836 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7836>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP 14
RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Alekseev, E.K. Nikolaev, V.D. S.V. Smyshlyaev "On the security properties of
Russian standardized elliptic curves" Mathematical Aspects of Cryptography,
9:3, P. 5-32 DOI 10.4213/mvk260 <https://doi.org/10.4213/mvk260>